FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Owen to Engrossed House Bill No. 683 by Representative Owen

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, line 1, after "is" and before "one" delete "sixty" and change "one hundred eighty"
- 3 to "one hundred eighty"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 4, after "review" change "regarding the" to "regarding the"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the beginning of line 5, change "amount" to "amount"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 13, after "final" delete the comma "," and insert "prior to referral to the office
- 10 of debt recovery,"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, line 22, after "to" delete the remainder of the line
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, delete "debt recovery,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 in their entirety
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 20 On page 4, line 14, after "to" and before "the debtor's payment" delete "address the matter
- 21 <u>by updating</u>" and insert "<u>update</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 4, line 15, after "and" change "paying" to "pay"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- On page 7, line 12, after "owe" and before "fees" change "reinstatements" to "reinstatement"

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 11

- 2 On page 8, line 4, after "motor" and before "shall" change "vehicle" to "vehicles"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 4 On page 8, line 5, after "debt" and before "paid" change "was" to "that was" and after "the
- 5 amount of debt" and before "forgiven" change "was" to "that was"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 7 On page 8, after line 8, insert the following:
- "Section 3. of this Act shall become effective upon signature of this Act by the governor or, if not signed by the governor, upon expiration of the time for bills to become law without signature by the governor, as provided by Article III, Section 18 of the Constitution of Louisiana. If this Act is vetoed by the governor and subsequently approved by the legislature, this Act shall become effective on the day following such approval."